DHL Freight (Sweden) AB
CHARGE/SERVICE CODES
occuring in debit and invoice files
Version 1.8
Updated 2024-04-25
Message
implementation
guideline

The codes specified in this document are sent in EDI files containing debit- or invoice information.
The code and the description is sent in the following tags, segments, data elements etc in the files.
File type Code Description
Tagged files Tag 5237 Tag 5238
Semicolon separated files Some in fixed columns, some
in extra columns.
Some in fixed columns, some in
extra columns.
Edifact debit file IFTMCS S.93A SG 7 - TCC - DE 8023 SG 7 - TCC - DE 8022
Edifact invoice file INVOIC D.93A SG 35 - ALC - DE 7161 SG 35 - ALC - DE 7160
DHL subset av SFTI Svefaktura   <cac:InvoiceLine>
    ...
    <cac:Item>
      <cbc:Description>DESCRIPTION</cbc:Description>
      <cac:SellersItemIdentification>
        <cac:ID>CODE</cac:ID>
Message
implementation
guideline
CHARGE/SERVICE CODES
in debit & invoice files
DHL Freight (Sweden) AB  |  CHARGE CODES |  Version 1.8  |  Updated 2024-04-25  |  Page 4 of 18
Valid for products 102, 112, 209, 210, 211, 212, 103, 104, 109, 107, 401, 501, 402 and 502
Code Description in Swedish Description in English
FRA
Nettofrakt (in Svefaktura, code FRA
is replaced by transport product name).
Net freight (in Svefaktura, code FRA
is replaced by transport product name).
2LE Andra leveransförsök Second delivery attempt
3LE Tredje leveransförsök Third delivery attempt
AFF Ändring av transportuppdrag Conversion fee
ANF Annan fraktbetalare Third party freight payer
AVE Avemballering Unpacking
AVF Avtalad förkostnad Agreed cost
AVH Avhämtas DHL-terminal Collection at terminal
AVI Avisering Notification
BEV Leveransbevakning Delivery monitoring
BLA Bakgavellift lastning Tail lift loading
BLO Bakgavellift lossning Tail lift unloading
BOR Bortforsling gammal vara Removal of replaced goods
BRE Brexit Brexit
BUL Samförtullning Customs, joint declaration
BYG Byggplatsleverans Delivery at construction site
DBI Dragbil Truck
DMT Drivmedelstillägg Fuel surcharge
DUB Dubbelbemanning Two-man handling
EKK Ej korrekt kollimärkning Correction of parcel labelling
EKS Ej korrekta sändningsuppgifter Incorrect shipment details
EMA Avisering mail SP B2C Notification e-mail SP B2C
EXA Exportarvode Export fee
EXB Extra bemanning Extra staff
FGO Farligt gods Dangerous goods
FOR Tilläggsförsäkring/DHL Varuförsäkring DHL Insurance
G10 PRE-10 leverans PRE-10 delivery
G12 PRE-12 leverans PRE-12 delivery
G7 PRE-7 leverans PRE-7 delivery
GOG Go Green/Green Freight Green Freight
Message
implementation
guideline
CHARGE/SERVICE CODES
in debit & invoice files
DHL Freight (Sweden) AB  |  CHARGE CODES |  Version 1.8  |  Updated 2024-04-25  |  Page 5 of 18
Valid for products 102, 112, 209, 210, 211, 212, 103, 104, 109, 107, 401, 501, 402 and 502
Code Description in Swedish Description in English
GOT Gotlandstillägg Gotland surcharge
HEL Helgkörning Weekend delivery
HEM Hemleverans Doorstep delivery
HHE Kvällskörning (obs ej tillvalet) Evening delivery (not the add. service)
HPA Hämtning och terminalhantering
av partigods
Pickup and terminal handling of PTL/FTL